
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OKLAHOMA

FILED

DEC 1 0 20211

In re:

HOLIDAY-RELATED COURT

CLOSINGS

)
)
)

)

ORDER

JOAN KANE, CLERK
U S. OlST. COURT, WESTERN DIST OKLA
nv .DEPUTY

Misc. Nar22

To assist its employees and the public in planning, the Western District of Oklahoma
hereby announces that it will be closed on the following dates in 2025.

New Year's Day Wednesday. January 1. 2025

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2025

Washington's Birthday (colloquially
referred to as Presidents' Day)

Monday, February 17, 2025

Memorial Day Mondav. Mav 26, 2025

Juneteenth National Independence Day Thursday, June 19, 2025

Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025

Columbus Day/Indigenous Peoples' Day Monday, October 13, 2025

Veterans Day Tuesdav, November 11, 2025

Thanksgiving
Thanksgiving

Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025

Christmas

Christmas

Christmas

New Year's Eve

After 12:00 p.m., Wednesday,
December 24, 2025

Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025
After 12:00 p.m., Wednesday December
31.2025.

ENTERED for the Court this 10^ day of December 2024.

W

TIMOTHY D. DEGIUSTI

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE


